## **RISHI BANKIM CHANDRA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN**



Ref. No

Sree Chaitanya Mahawidyalaya Formerly Sree Chaitanya College of Commerce P.O. : Habra-Prafullanagar, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743268

Date :

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is renewed on 27/10/2023 between **SreeChaitanya Mahavidyalaya**, W.B., UGC approved, 2<sup>nd</sup> cycle NAAC accredited college affiliated under the West Bengal State University and Government of West Bengal aided college, having its own campus at Prafullanagar, P.O.-743268, under North 24 Parganas P.S, Ashoknagar, West Bengal, represented by its Principal Dr. Subrata Chatterjee, son of Sri. Chandi Charan Chatterjee, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) OF THE ONE PART.

## AND

**RISHI BANKIM CHANDRA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN of East Kanthal Para**, **P.O. Naihati, Dist. North 24 Parganas**, West Bengal, UGC approved 2<sup>nd</sup> cycle NAAC accredited college affiliated under the West Bengal State University and Government of West Bengal aided college represented by its Principal Dr.Lana Mukhopadhyay, daughter of Late Amarendranath Mukherjee hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) OF THE OTHER PART.

Phone : (Principal) 03216-237189, Helpline : 6291796572 E-mail : srchma@gmail.com Website : www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in



## Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

Formerly Sree Chaitanya College of Commerce P.O. : Habra-Prafullanagar, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743268

Ref. No. .....

Date :

- 3. NSS activities: The colleges can share a few programmes of NSS activities as per the convenience and feasibility from both the colleges' end.
- 4. Research and Publication: Collaborative endeavours can be undertaken to publish research articles either in the proceedings of National and International seminars / webinars etc., and / or in the form of edited volumes. A well-concerted contribution of the academic journals of both the colleges, publishing of Students' Magazines / webzines, departmental e-journals etc.
- 5. Library facilities: Resources of both the colleges can be shared, *modus operandi* of which will be settled jointly by the Library departments of the colleges.
- 6. It is agreed by both the colleges that expenses to be incurred in connection with different programmes will be borne by the respective college of the participants/candidates.
- 7. Both the colleges have agreed that if additional assistance is required in that event Principal of both colleges will settle mutually after discussions.
- 8. That in respect of the abovementioned programmes and/or activities only Principals of both the colleges will take all responsibilities regarding selection of candidate(s)/participant(s) and other matters of the said purpose.
- 9. If any disputes arise in respect of this MoU in that case Principal of both the colleges will discuss and settle the matter amicably.
- 10. Both the colleges have entered into this Memorandum of Understanding for the period of five years in second phase.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF both the parties have set and subscribed their respective hands and seals on the day, month and year first above written.

SIGNATURE OF THE FIRST Witnesses Bursar incipal Stee Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya M Habra-Frafullanagar, 24 Pgs. (N) Habra, Prafullanagar Framen 24 Parganas (N) - Secretary Teachers' Council R.B.C. College for V. Jmen SIGNATURE OF THE SECOND PARTY Principal R.B.C E-mail : srchma@gmail.com Website : www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in Phone : (Principal) 03216-237189, Helpline : 6291796572